Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Popular Vehicles and Services Limited (‘the 

Company’) is: 

1. Providing corporate guarantee in favor of HDFC Bank Limited in relation to the renewal of 

Commercial Vehicle Inventory Funding Facility up to an amount of Rs.15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores only) to Prabal Motors Private Limited (Material Subsidiary). 

2. Continuing to extend corporate guarantee in favor of State Bank of India in relation to 

Electronic Dealer Funding Scheme up to an amount of Rs.18,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) to Popular Autoworks Private Limited (Wholly Owned 

Subsidiary). 

3. Continuing to extend corporate guarantee in favor of State Bank of India in relation to 

Electronic Dealer Funding Scheme up to an amount of Rs.30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty

[...]

entered (if any) including significant terms and 

conditions, including amount of guarantee  

(i) The Company has provided Corporate Guarantee in 

favour of HDFC Bank Limited to facilitate Commercial 

Vehicle Inventory Funding Facility availed by  Prabal 

Motors Private Limited up to  Rs.15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores only). 

(ii) The Company has continued to extend Corporate 

Guarantee in favour of State Bank of India to facilitate 

renewal of  Electronic Dealer Funding Scheme  availed 

by Popular Autoworks Private Limited  up to  

Rs. 18,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores and Fifty 

Lakhs only). 

(iii)  The Company has continued to extend Corporate 

Guarantee in favour of State Bank of India to facilitate 

renewal of  Electronic Dealer Funding Scheme  availed 

by Popular Mega Motors (India) Private Limited  up to  

Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores only).